

February 12, 2025

To,
The Manager - Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: AARON

Subject: <u>Newspaper Publication - Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the</u>

Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published by the Company relating to the extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 in the Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati).

The above information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.aaronindustries.net.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Aaron Industries Limited

Nitinkumar Maniya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Aaron Industries Limited

CIN:- L31908GJ2013PLC077306

Regd Office:- Plot No. B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No.4, Udhyognagar,

Udhna, Surat-394210, Gujarat, India





FINANCIAL EXPRESS

AARON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31908GJ2013PLC077306

Registered Office:B-65 &66, Jawahar Road No.4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat-394210, Gujarat. E: info1@aaronindustries.net | W: www.aaronindustries.net | T: 0261-3103434

> Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on February 11, 2025, approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024.

The Results, along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at https://nsearchives.nseindia.com / corporate / FR Q3FY25 11022025 11022025115746.pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For Aaron Industries Limited

Sd/-

Amar Doshi

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN:00856635)



Date: February 11, 2025 **Place: Surat**

અમદાવાદ, બૂધવાર, તા. ૧૨ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૫

Date: February 11, 2025

Place: Surat

AARON INDUSTRI

CIN: L31908GJ2013PLC077306

Registered Office:B-65 &66, Jawahar Road No.4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat-394210, Gujarat. E: info1@aaronindustries.net | W: www.aaronindustries.net | T: 0261-3103434

> Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on February 11, 2025, approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024.

The Results, along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at https://nsearchives.nseindia.com / corporate / FR Q3FY25 11022025 11022025115746.pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For Aaron Industries Limited

Sd/-

Amar Doshi

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN:00856635)